

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13417/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2006 in RP No.1850/2001  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW  
DELHI)

G.M.,S.E. RAILWAYS CALCUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIKASH RANJAN BHOWMICK (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Datta,ASG.

Mr. Rakesh Garg,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhtora,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed to file further affidavit  
by the petitioner.

Place the petition thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master